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Methodology

Fieldwork Dates Data Weighting

3rd-4th April 2014 Data were weighted to the profile of all adults aged 18+ in the constituency. Data were weighted by age, sex, and ward.
Targets for the weighted data were derived from Office of National Statistics 2011 Census data.
Data Collection Method

Margin of Error
The survey was conducted via telephone. A
combination of random numbers seeded from  Because only a sample of the full population was interviewed, all results are subject to margin of error, meaning that not all
the complete BT directory of households inthe  differences are statistically significant. For example, in a question where 50% (the worst case scenario as far as margin of
local wards and, in addition, a smaller amount of error is concerned) gave a particular answer, with a sample of 529 it is 95% certain that the ‘true’ value will fall within the
targeted lifestyle data for specific age brackets range of 4.3% from the sample result. Subsamples from the cross-breaks will be subject to higher margin of error,
were called. conclusions drawn from crossbreaks with very small sub-samples should be treated with caution.

Population Sampled Voting Intention

In order to assess voting intention, we first asked respondents how likely they would be to vote in the next election on a scale

All residents aged 18+ in the Folkestone & AO9ESS ’ .
of 0-10. This likelihood to vote for was then used to weight voters' responses, such that respondents replying “10” were

Hythe constituency ; . . .

weighted by a factor of 1.0, whilst those responding “9” were weighted by a factor of 0.9, and so on down to responses of “0”
Sample Size being excluded altogether.

Respondents were then asked who they would be most likely to vote for if that election were tomorrow, with the list of
529 hypothetical candidates prompted in a randomising order.
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Question presentation

All data tables shown in full below, in order and wording put to respondents, including but not limited to all tables relating to
published data and all relevant tables preceding them. Tables for demographic questions might not be included but these
should be clear from the cross-breaks on published tables. In all questions where the responses are a list of parties, names
or statements, these will typically have been displayed to respondents in a randomising order. The only questions which
would not have had randomising responses would be those in which there was a natural order to maintain - e.g. a scale from
“strongly agree” to “strongly disagree”, a list of numbers from 0 to 10 or questions which had factual rather than opinion-
related answers such as demographic information. “Other”, “Don't know” and “Refused” responses are not randomised.

Not all questions will have necessarily been asked to all respondents - this is because they may be follow-on questions from
previous questions or only appropriate to certain demographic groups. Lower response counts should make clear where this
has occurred.

Data were analysed and weighted by Survation and presented by Patrick Bribne and Damian Lyons Lowe.

For further information please contact;
Damian Lyons Lowe

Chief Executive

Survation Ltd

0203 142 7644
damian.lyonslowe@survation.com

If you are interested in commissioning a poll from us, please contact researchteam@survation.com for a
prompt response to your enquiry and we'll call you right back with the appropriate person.

Sign up for our press releases at http://eepurl.com/mOK8T

Follow us on twitter:

www.twitter.com/survation for our regular survey work and political polling
www.twitter.com/damiansurvation for Damian Lyons Lowe's twitter feed
Survation are a member of The British Polling Council and abide by its rules:
http://www.britishpollingcouncil.org

Survation Ltd Registered in England & Wales Number 07143509
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Table 1
Q1. Could I confirm that you live in the ward of [Y] ?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP _ |Undecided | Folkestone | Folkestone Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
Dymchurch and St 26 10 16 3 7 15 13 2 2 2 9 1 - 7 8 - - - - 26
Marys Bay 4.9% 3.7% 6.0% 2.8% 4.1% 6.6% 7.4% 3.5% 2.9% 6.0% 6.9% 1.0% - 6.0% 71% - - - - 25.1%
Elham and Stelling 12 10 2 5 2 5 4 1 2 1 4 - 2 4 - - - - 12 -
Minnis 2.3% 3.9% 0.7% 4.0% 1.1% 2.2% 2.4% 21% 3.2% 2.2% 2.9% - 4.3% 3.5% - - - - 13.2% -
Folkestone Cheriton 37 17 20 6 13 18 10 4 11 3 6 7 3 11 5 37 - - - -
6.9% 6.4% 7.5% 51% 7.2% 7.8% 5.7% 5.9% 16.6% 8.8% 4.5% 9.8% 6.8% 8.8% 4.8% 35.8% - - - -
Folkestone East 24 9 15 8 6 10 4 7 1 3 - 2 - 7 8 - 24 - - -
4.5% 3.5% 5.5% 6.9% 3.1% 4.3% 2.2% 10.2% 1.2% 9.7% - 2.7% - 6.0% 71% - 17.8% - - -
Folkestone Foord 24 15 9 12 8 4 2 - 7 2 2 9 2 1 9 - 24 - - -
4.5% 5.8% 3.3% 9.6% 4.8% 1.6% 0.9% - 10.9% 7.6% 1.2% 12.9% 6.5% 0.8% 8.3% - 17.8% - - -
Folkestone Harbour 25 13 12 7 4 15 6 5 4 1 4 5 2 9 1 - 25 - - -
4.8% 5.0% 4.6% 5.6% 2.2% 6.3% 3.4% 7.4% 6.0% 3.3% 3.4% 7.5% 5.3% 7.9% 0.9% - 19.0% - - -
Folkestone Harvey 25 10 15 11 5 9 4 4 2 2 5 4 1 4 7 - 25 - - -
Central 4.7% 3.9% 5.4% 8.9% 2.6% 41% 2.2% 6.9% 3.1% 5.3% 3.9% 6.4% 2.2% 3.0% 6.5% - 18.5% - - -
Folkestone Harvey 21 10 1 3 9 9 9 3 1 - 6 3 1 3 3 21 - - - -
West 3.9% 3.7% 4.2% 2.4% 5.0% 3.9% 5.0% 5.0% 1.4% - 4.2% 3.9% 2.6% 2.7% 2.6% 20.3% - - - -
Folkestone Morehall 21 12 8 2 11 8 11 1 2 2 10 1 1 2 6 21 - - - -
3.9% 4.7% 3.1% 1.5% 6.1% 3.5% 6.0% 1.8% 3.2% 5.6% 7.3% 1.4% 3.2% 1.9% 6.0% 20.1% - - - -
Folkestone Park 36 23 13 14 14 8 11 4 3 3 13 7 5 1 9 - 36 - - -
6.8% 8.9% 4.7% 11.2% 8.1% 3.4% 6.0% 5.8% 4.8% 8.5% 9.9% 10.9% 12.2% 0.8% 8.0% - 26.9% - - -
Folkestone Sandgate 24 12 12 5 9 10 10 7 2 1 4 2 3 6 5 24 - - - -
4.6% 4.7% 4.5% 4.1% 5.3% 4.3% 5.5% 10.3% 2.8% 2.0% 3.4% 3.6% 7.9% 5.4% 4.8% 23.8% - - - -
Hythe Central 25 12 12 2 8 15 14 1 4 3 9 2 2 6 4 - - - - 25
4.7% 4.8% 4.6% 1.4% 4.4% 6.6% 7.5% 1.1% 6.5% 8.3% 6.7% 2.3% 41% 5.2% 3.4% - - - - 23.9%
Hythe East 21 7 15 2 11 9 8 2 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 - - - - 21
4.1% 2.6% 5.5% 1.4% 6.2% 3.8% 41% 3.1% 3.9% 8.2% 3.6% 4.1% 9.0% 5.3% 2.6% - - - - 20.8%
Hythe West 31 13 18 7 8 16 4 2 5 2 4 - 2 7 10 N - N N 31
5.9% 4.9% 6.8% 5.9% 4.4% 71% 2.4% 2.4% 7.2% 6.8% 3.0% - 5.5% 5.7% 9.5% - - - - 30.3%
Lydd 25 11 14 6 7 12 7 5 2 - 7 3 2 5 5 - - 25 - -
4.8% 4.3% 5.2% 5.0% 4.1% 5.2% 3.9% 8.0% 2.4% - 5.3% 3.8% 6.2% 4.1% 4.5% - - 25.5% - -
Lympne and Stanford 8 4 4 - 1 7 4 - 1 1 3 1 - 2 2 - - - 8 -
1.5% 1.5% 1.6% - 0.6% 3.1% 1.9% - 1.8% 4.0% 2.2% 1.0% - 2.0% 2.0% - - - 9.0% -
New Romney Coast 23 12 1 2 10 11 11 4 3 - 3 5 2 8 2 - - 23 - -
4.3% 4.6% 4.0% 1.4% 5.9% 4.6% 5.8% 6.3% 4.9% - 1.9% 6.7% 5.8% 7.0% 2.2% - - 23.1% - -
New Romney Town 19 8 1 2 9 8 7 2 - 1 7 1 - 5 3 - - 19 - -
3.7% 3.2% 4.2% 1.8% 51% 3.6% 3.9% 2.5% - 2.4% 5.4% 1.1% - 4.4% 2.4% - - 19.7% - -
North Downs East 35 14 21 9 15 10 15 4 4 2 7 3 2 10 9 - - - 35 -
6.5% 5.4% 7.6% 7.3% 8.7% 4.5% 8.5% 6.1% 5.6% 5.3% 5.5% 5.0% 5.2% 8.3% 8.6% - - 38.0% -
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Table 1

Base : All Respondents

Weighted Total
North Downs West

Romney Marsh

Saxon Shore

Tolsford

SIGMA
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Q1. Could I confirm that you live in the ward of [Y] ?
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group

West East Romney & West Hythe &

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP _ |Undecided | Folkestone | Folkestone Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
18 12 6 6 2 10 9 1 4 1 7 4 - 2 4 N N - 18 -
3.4% 4.7% 2.2% 5.1% 1.0% 4.4% 5.1% 0.8% 5.1% 2.2% 5.3% 5.1% - 2.0% 4.1% - - - 19.9% -
16 5 11 4 8 4 3 2 1 1 4 2 2 4 3 - - 16 - -
3.1% 2.0% 4.1% 3.6% 4.6% 1.6% 1.7% 3.6% 1.3% 3.8% 3.2% 3.4% 5.8% 3.4% 2.6% - - 16.5% - -
15 9 6 - 5 10 8 1 2 - 7 1 1 3 2 - - 15 - -
2.8% 3.4% 2.3% - 3.1% 4.1% 4.5% 1.1% 3.4% - 5.6% 1.1% 3.8% 2.6% 2.2% - - 15.2% - -
18 12 7 6 4 8 7 4 1 - 6 4 1 4 - - - - 18 -
3.4% 4.4% 2.4% 5.1% 2.3% 3.4% 4.0% 6.1% 1.6% - 4.8% 6.4% 3.5% 2.9% - - - - 19.9% -
529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 2
Q2. The next general election is now about 14 months away On a scale of 0-10, where 10 is very certain and 0 is would not vote, how certain are you to vote in the general election?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP__|Undecided | Foll Folk Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
10 296 143 153 35 93 168 130 41 39 22 88 33 20 81 54 57 61 55 55 68
56.0% 55.3% 56.7% 28.8% 52.6% 73.0% 71.3% 64.0% 56.6% 72.0% 66.2% 49.0% 52.2% 67.8% 50.2% 55.2% 45.9% 55.9% 60.4% 66.0%
9 42 23 20 1 19 13 13 5 1 2 12 8 2 7 10 8 14 9 8 3
8.0% 8.7% 7.3% 8.8% 10.6% 5.5% 6.9% 7.8% 16.5% 6.5% 9.4% 12.2% 5.9% 6.2% 9.4% 8.0% 10.8% 9.2% 8.8% 2.4%
8 36 19 17 15 13 9 5 8 9 1 3 12 3 12 8 8 12 7 4 6
6.9% 7.4% 6.4% 12.5% 71% 3.8% 2.9% 11.8% 12.8% 2.0% 1.9% 17.6% 7.0% 9.6% 71% 7.7% 9.3% 6.9% 3.9% 5.6%
7 23 12 12 14 6 4 8 2 1 2 12 1 4 3 3 4 10 1 3 5
4.4% 4.5% 4.3% 11.4% 3.2% 1.6% 4.3% 3.0% 1.1% 7.7% 9.2% 1.4% 11.4% 2.6% 2.4% 3.8% 7.8% 0.7% 3.5% 4.8%
6 1 7 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 1 3 1 2 5 1 2 2 3 3 1
2.1% 2.7% 1.5% 3.0% 2.1% 1.7% 1.5% 3.1% 4.0% 4.5% 2.0% 1.1% 4.8% 4.2% 0.8% 1.7% 1.5% 3.3% 3.0% 1.3%
5 56 27 29 17 23 15 20 4 3 1 12 10 6 6 19 12 14 9 8 12
10.5% 10.3% 10.7% 14.4% 13.2% 6.5% 10.9% 5.9% 4.6% 3.7% 9.2% 14.1% 15.6% 4.8% 17.4% 12.1% 10.6% 9.3% 9.0% 11.3%
4 7 4 3 4 2 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 3 1 2 2 2 -
1.3% 1.6% 1.1% 3.3% 1.2% 0.3% 0.5% 1.1% - - - 3.5% - 1.0% 3.1% 0.9% 1.8% 1.9% 1.8% -
3 8 3 5 3 1 3 1 - - - 3 1 - 1 3 1 2 2 1 1
1.4% 1.1% 1.8% 2.7% 0.8% 1.3% 0.8% - - - 21% 1.1% - 1.2% 2.6% 1.4% 1.5% 2.2% 1.5% 0.7%
2 8 4 3 2 3 2 - 2 1 - - - 1 1 4 2 4 1 - -
1.4% 1.7% 1.2% 2.0% 1.8% 0.9% - 3.4% 1.4% - - - 3.1% 0.8% 41% 1.9% 3.3% 1.2% - -
1 5 3 3 2 1 2 1 - - - - - - 2 3 - - 3 1 2
1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 1.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.4% - - - - - - 1.8% 3.0% - - 2.9% 0.7% 1.8%
0 37 15 22 14 12 11 1 - 2 1 - - - - - 7 10 6 7 6
7.0% 5.6% 8.2% 11.4% 6.8% 4.7% 0.4% - 3.0% 3.7% - - - - - 7.2% 7.5% 6.5% 7.4% 6.1%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 3
Q3. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table
Q3. Imagine it is 2015 and you are deciding who to vote for to be your MP in Folkestone and Hythe. Imagine that the candidates for your Folkestone and Hythe constituency are Nigel
Farage for UKIP, Damian Collins for the Conservatives, Lynne Beaumont for the Liberal Democrats and Gordon Cowan for Labour.
Who would you vote for in Folkestone & Hythe, if these candidates were standing in your constituency?
Base : Respondents would vote in General Election
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP __ |Undecided | Folkestone | Folkestone Rural North Rural| Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 496 215 281 57 139 300 207 64 66 31 137 59 35 129 110 108 92 89 103 104
Weighted Total 492 245 248 108 165 219 181 65 66 29 132 68 38 120 108 95 123 93 84 97
Damian Collins - 132 68 64 22 53 58 109 - 2 - 132 - - - - 26 24 28 27 27
Conservative 26.9% 27.7% 26.0% 20.0% 31.8% 26.6% 59.9% - 3.5% - 100.0% - - - - 26.9% 19.8% 30.6% 32.5% 27.5%
Nigel Farage - UKIP 120 74 45 21 28 71 39 19 11 23 - - - 120 - 23 22 26 23 27
24.3% 30.4% 18.3% 19.2% 17.0% 32.4% 21.6% 29.4% 16.2% 77.6% - - - 100.0% - 23.7% 18.1% 27.7% 26.8% 27.4%
Gordon Cowan - 68 25 44 28 23 17 1 32 14 1 - 68 - - - 13 28 1 12 5
Labour 13.9% 10.0% 17.7% 25.5% 14.2% 7.9% 0.8% 49.4% 21.0% 4.5% - 100.0% - - - 13.4% 22.4% 11.9% 14.2% 5.2%
Lynne Beaumont - 38 21 17 9 15 13 4 5 18 2 - - 38 - - 8 10 8 5 7
Liberal Democrat 7.6% 8.5% 6.7% 8.5% 9.0% 6.2% 2.0% 7.2% 26.7% 5.5% - - 100.0% - - 8.1% 8.0% 8.8% 5.9% 7.2%
Another Party (Net) 13 6 6 4 5 4 2 - 3 - - - - - - 5 3 1 1 3
2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 3.6% 3.0% 1.8% 1.2% - 4.4% - - - - - - 51% 2.6% 1.6% 0.6% 2.9%
Green 7 1 6 1 2 3 2 - 3 - - - - - - 4 - - 1 3
1.4% 0.6% 2.2% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.2% - 4.4% - - - - - - 3.8% - - 0.6% 2.9%
Respect 2 2 - 2 B - B - B - B B B - B - 2 - - B
0.5% 1.0% - 2.2% - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.0% - - -
Trade Unionist and 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
Socialist 0.2% 0.5% - - 0.7% - - - - - - - - - - 1.2% - - - -
Coalition (TUSC)
If not listed 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
please state in 0.5% 0.6% 0.3% - 0.9% 0.4% - - - - - - - - - - 0.7% 1.6% - -
this box
Undecided 108 41 67 25 36 47 26 8 18 3 - - - - 108 20 33 15 16 24
22.0% 16.7% 27.2% 23.2% 21.8% 21.6% 14.2% 12.6% 26.9% 9.1% - - - - 100.0% 20.7% 27.0% 16.2% 19.0% 25.2%
Refused 13 10 4 - 5 8 1 1 1 1 - - - - - 2 3 3 1 4
2.7% 3.9% 1.5% - 3.2% 3.6% 0.5% 1.4% 1.3% 3.4% - - - - - 2.2% 21% 3.3% 1.1% 4.6%
SIGMA 492 245 248 108 165 219 181 65 66 29 132 68 38 120 108 95 123 93 84 97
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 4
Q3. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table and Likelihood Weighting
Q3. Imagine it is 2015 and you are deciding who to vote for to be your MP in Folkestone and Hythe. Imagine that the candidates for your Folkestone and Hythe constituency are Nigel
Farage for UKIP, Damian Collins for the Conservatives, Lynne Beaumont for the Liberal Democrats and Gordon Cowan for Labour.
Who would you vote for in Folkestone & Hythe, if these candidates were standing in your constituency?
Base : Respondents would vote in General Election
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP __ |Undecided | Folkestone | Folkestone Rural North Rural| Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 496 215 281 57 139 300 207 64 66 31 137 59 35 129 110 108 92 89 103 104
Weighted Total 496 245 251 95 165 236 193 67 70 32 139 68 36 125 100 96 120 92 87 101
Damian Collins - 139 72 67 20 55 64 116 - 3 - 139 - - - - 27 24 31 29 28
Conservative 28.0% 29.2% 26.8% 21.2% 33.3% 27.0% 60.4% - 3.9% - 100.0% - - - - 28.0% 20.0% 33.3% 33.2% 28.1%
Nigel Farage - UKIP 125 78 47 17 30 78 43 20 12 25 - - - 125 - 24 23 24 25 29
25.3% 31.8% 18.9% 18.2% 18.1% 33.1% 22.5% 29.0% 16.8% 78.3% - - - 100.0% - 25.3% 18.9% 26.6% 28.3% 29.0%
Gordon Cowan - 68 23 45 24 25 19 1 34 15 2 - 68 - - - 12 27 12 12 5
Labour 13.7% 9.5% 17.9% 25.5% 15.3% 7.9% 0.6% 51.2% 21.1% 4.8% - 100.0% - - - 12.1% 22.6% 12.8% 13.9% 5.3%
Lynne Beaumont - 36 20 16 9 13 15 4 4 18 1 - - 36 - - 8 9 6 5 8
Liberal Democrat 7.3% 8.2% 6.5% 9.3% 7.8% 6.3% 2.2% 5.5% 25.8% 41% - - 100.0% - - 8.3% 7.7% 71% 5.5% 7.9%
Another Party (Net) 13 6 7 3 5 5 3 - 3 - - - - - - 5 2 2 1 3
2.6% 2.5% 2.6% 3.3% 3.0% 2.0% 1.3% - 3.6% - - - - - - 5.0% 2.0% 1.8% 0.7% 3.2%
Green 7 2 6 2 2 4 3 - 3 - - - - - - 3 - - 1 3
1.5% 0.7% 2.3% 1.8% 1.1% 1.6% 1.3% - 3.6% - - - - - - 3.5% - - 0.7% 3.2%
Respect 1 1 - 1 B - B - B - B B B - B - 1 - - B
0.3% 0.6% - 1.5% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.2% - - -
Trade Unionist and 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
Socialist 0.3% 0.6% - - 0.8% - - - - - - - - - - 1.5% - - - -
Coalition (TUSC)
If not listed 3 2 1 - 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - -
please state in 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% - 1.0% 0.4% - - - - - - - - - - 0.8% 1.8% - -
this box
Undecided 100 36 64 21 31 47 25 9 19 3 - - - - 100 18 32 13 15 22
20.1% 14.6% 25.6% 22.6% 18.8% 20.1% 12.8% 12.7% 27.5% 9.1% - - - - 100.0% 18.8% 26.4% 14.4% 17.3% 21.7%
Refused 15 11 4 - 6 9 1 1 1 1 - - - - - 2 3 4 1 5
3.0% 4.3% 1.7% - 3.7% 3.7% 0.3% 1.6% 1.4% 3.7% - - - - - 2.5% 2.4% 3.9% 1.2% 4.7%
SIGMA 496 245 251 95 165 236 193 67 70 32 139 68 36 125 100 96 120 92 87 101
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 5
Q3. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table and Likelihood Weighting
Q3. Imagine it is 2015 and you are deciding who to vote for to be your MP in Folkestone and Hythe. Imagine that the candidates for your Folkestone and Hythe constituency are Nigel
Farage for UKIP, Damian Collins for the Conservatives, Lynne Beaumont for the Liberal Democrats and Gordon Cowan for Labour.
Who would you vote for in Folkestone & Hythe, if these candidates were standing in your constituency?
Base : Respondents would vote in General Election and Excluding DK/Refused
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP __ |Undecided | Folkestone | Folkestone Rural North Rural| Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 372 173 199 44 104 224 175 55 48 28 137 59 35 129 - 82 66 70 82 72
Weighted Total 381 199 182 74 128 180 167 58 50 28 139 68 36 125 - 76 86 75 71 74
Damian Collins - 139 72 67 20 55 64 116 - 3 - 139 - - - - 27 24 31 29 28
Conservative 36.4% 36.0%  36.9% 27.3%  43.0% 35.4% 69.5% - 5.5% - 100.0% - - - - 35.6% 28.1% 40.8% 40.7% 38.2%
Nigel Farage - UKIP 125 78 47 17 30 78 43 20 12 25 - - - 125 - 24 23 24 25 29
32.9% 39.2%  26.0% 235%  23.4% 43.4% 25.8% 33.9%  23.6% 89.7% - - - 100.0% - 32.2% 26.5% 32.5% 34.7% 39.4%
Gordon Cowan - 68 23 45 24 25 19 1 34 15 2 - 68 - - - 12 27 12 12 5
Labour 17.8% 11.7%  24.6% 32.9% 19.7% 10.3% 0.7% 59.7%  29.7% 5.5% - 100.0% - - - 15.4% 31.8% 15.7% 17.0% 7.2%
Lynne Beaumont - 36 20 16 9 13 15 4 4 18 1 - - 36 - - 8 9 6 5 8
Liberal Democrat 9.6% 10.1% 8.9% 12.0% 10.0% 8.2% 2.5% 6.4%  36.3% 4.7% - - 100.0% - - 10.5% 10.8% 8.7% 6.7% 10.8%
Another Party (Net) 13 6 7 3 5 5 3 - 3 - - - - - - 5 2 2 1 3
3.3% 3.1% 3.6% 4.3% 3.9% 2.6% 1.5% - 5.0% - - - - - - 6.3% 2.8% 2.3% 0.9% 4.4%
Green 7 2 6 2 2 4 3 - 3 - - - - - - 3 - - 1 3
1.9% 0.8% 3.1% 2.3% 1.5% 2.1% 1.5% - 5.0% - - - - - - 4.4% - - 0.9% 4.4%
Respect 1 1 - 1 B - B - B - B B B - B - 1 - - B
0.4% 0.7% - 1.9% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.7% - - -
Trade Unionist and 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
Socialist 0.4% 0.7% - - 1.1% - - - - - - - - - - 1.9% - - - -
Coalition (TUSC)
If not listed 3 2 1 - 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - -
please state in 0.7% 0.9% 0.5% - 1.3% 0.5% - - - - - - - - - - 1.1% 2.3% - -
this box
SIGMA 381 199 182 74 128 180 167 58 50 28 139 68 36 125 - 76 86 75 71 74
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% _ 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 6
Q4. Can you remember which party you voted for in the last general election in 2010 in your constituency?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP__|Undecided | Foll Folk Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
Labour 65 30 34 1 26 27 - 65 - - - 32 5 19 8 15 20 14 10 6
12.2% 11.7% 12.7% 9.4% 14.9% 11.6% - 100.0% - - - 46.7% 12.4% 15.9% 7.5% 14.5% 14.7% 14.1% 10.8% 6.3%
Conservative 182 90 92 15 61 106 182 - - - 109 1 4 39 26 40 27 36 40 39
34.4% 34.6% 34.2% 12.6% 34.2% 46.1% | 100.0% - - - 82.1% 2.1% 9.5% 32.7% 23.7% 39.2% 20.1% 36.4% 43.9% 37.9%
Liberal Democrat 68 33 35 11 30 27 - - 68 - 2 14 18 11 18 16 18 8 12 14
12.9% 12.7% 13.1% 9.3% 17.0% 1.7% - - 100.0% - 1.8% 20.4% 47.1% 9.0% 16.5% 16.0% 13.4% 8.3% 13.0% 13.6%
UKIP 31 15 16 4 11 16 - - - 31 - 1 2 23 3 5 11 2 4 9
5.8% 5.6% 5.9% 3.0% 6.3% 6.8% - - - 100.0% - 1.9% 4.3% 19.1% 2.5% 4.9% 7.9% 1.9% 4.6% 8.7%
Green 5 - 5 - - 5 - - - - - 1 1 - 2 1 1 - - 3
0.9% - 1.8% - - 2.1% - - - - - 1.0% 1.9% - 1.4% 1.2% 0.6% - - 2.7%
BNP 2 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - 2 - - - 1 - 1
0.3% 0.7% - - - 0.8% - - - - - - - 1.5% - - - 0.9% - 0.8%
Other 7 5 2 - 4 3 - - - - - - - 4 - 2 2 1 1 1
1.3% 2.0% 0.6% - 21% 1.4% - - - - - - - 3.4% - 1.9% 1.8% 0.9% 1.0% 0.8%
Can't remember 49 19 30 17 15 17 - - - - 4 5 3 7 25 4 16 8 6 15
9.3% 7.4% 11.1% 14.4% 8.5% 7.2% - - - - 3.1% 7.9% 7.7% 5.5% 23.0% 3.9% 12.0% 7.8% 7.0% 14.8%
Did not vote 107 60 47 61 27 20 - - - - 17 12 5 16 22 14 39 28 15 10
20.3% 23.2% 17.5% 50.1% 15.0% 8.6% - - - - 13.0% 17.6% 13.4% 13.1% 20.7% 14.1% 29.5% 28.3% 17.0% 9.9%
Refused 13 5 8 2 3 8 - - - - - 2 1 - 5 5 - 1 3 5
2.5% 2.0% 2.9% 1.3% 1.9% 3.5% - - - - - 2.4% 3.8% - 4.9% 4.5% - 1.5% 2.8% 4.5%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0% | 100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0% _ 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 7
Q5. Would you ever consider voting for UKIP in a general election, or is that not something you would consider?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP__|Undecided | Folk Folk Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
Would definitely 106 63 43 14 32 61 39 14 8 19 6 1 1 85 9 19 22 26 17 22
consider 20.0% 24.2% 16.0% 11.3% 17.9% 26.3% 21.4% 21.1% 11.4% 61.4% 4.3% 1.5% 3.0% 71.2% 8.4% 18.5% 16.3% 26.4% 18.6% 21.5%
Would probably 82 42 40 24 28 30 19 1 10 10 12 3 4 25 24 14 22 12 15 19
consider 15.4% 16.1% 14.9% 19.4% 15.9% 13.0% 10.6% 16.5% 14.2% 32.0% 8.7% 4.8% 10.2% 20.9% 22.5% 14.0% 16.2% 11.9% 16.9% 18.0%
Might consider 78 36 42 21 25 33 28 8 12 - 26 10 7 6 25 13 18 20 11 16
14.8% 14.1% 15.5% 16.9% 14.0% 14.2% 15.5% 12.4% 17.9% - 19.5% 14.5% 19.1% 5.1% 22.9% 12.8% 13.6% 20.2% 1.7% 15.7%
Would probably not 67 36 31 22 23 22 35 5 4 1 37 11 6 1 11 18 21 11 12 6
consider 12.7% 13.9% 11.5% 18.4% 12.7% 9.6% 19.5% 8.1% 5.6% 4.3% 28.0% 15.5% 15.0% 0.8% 10.6% 17.2% 15.5% 10.9% 12.9% 6.0%
Would definitely not 164 70 94 29 60 76 56 25 33 - 50 37 16 2 25 35 4 28 31 30
consider 31.0% 27.0% 35.0% 23.9% 33.6% 32.8% 30.6% 39.3% 48.1% - 37.7% 54.1% 41.9% 1.4% 23.2% 34.0% 30.4% 28.6% 33.9% 28.6%
Don't know 32 12 19 12 10 9 4 2 2 1 2 7 4 1 13 3 11 2 5 10
6.0% 4.8% 7.2% 10.1% 5.8% 41% 2.4% 2.7% 2.7% 2.3% 1.8% 9.6% 10.8% 0.6% 12.4% 3.4% 7.9% 1.9% 6.0% 10.2%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Strongly favourable
Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable
nor unfavourable

Somewhat
unfavourable

Strongly
unfavourable

Have not heard of
him
SIGMA
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Q6. Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of Damian Collins, or have you not heard of him?
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP__|Undecided | Folk Folk Rural North Rural| Dymchurch
529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
17 9 9 1 6 10 14 - 1 - 12 - 1 3 - 3 1 1 5 8
3.2% 3.3% 3.2% 1.1% 3.2% 4.4% 7.9% - 1.9% - 9.0% - 1.9% 2.7% - 2.5% 0.6% 0.9% 5.5% 7.7%
72 33 39 1 21 41 39 - 10 2 35 3 4 10 8 12 12 20 1 18
13.7% 12.8% 14.5% 8.9% 11.8% 17.7% 21.2% - 14.4% 7.8% 26.8% 4.8% 11.5% 8.6% 7.5% 1.7% 8.8% 20.3% 11.7% 17.4%
227 96 131 37 85 104 98 22 30 16 67 20 20 45 52 49 47 44 42 44
42.8% 37.0% 48.4% 30.2% 48.2% 45.4% 53.9% 34.2% 43.9% 52.8% 50.7% 29.7% 53.0% 37.7% 47.9% 47.9% 35.6% 44.8% 45.8% 42.8%
47 30 17 7 22 18 8 9 13 3 3 7 3 18 9 11 1 8 9 9
9.0% 11.7% 6.3% 5.9% 12.4% 7.9% 4.3% 14.5% 18.4% 9.4% 21% 10.5% 8.1% 15.3% 7.9% 11.0% 8.1% 7.7% 9.8% 8.5%
33 17 16 - 16 17 9 7 6 4 2 6 2 14 7 6 7 5 6 9
6.2% 6.7% 5.8% - 9.0% 7.4% 5.2% 10.6% 8.2% 14.7% 1.5% 8.8% 4.9% 12.0% 6.5% 6.2% 51% 5.2% 6.4% 8.7%
132 74 59 66 27 40 14 26 9 5 13 31 8 28 33 21 56 21 19 15
25.0% 28.4% 21.8% 54.0% 15.4% 17.2% 7.6% 40.7% 13.2% 15.3% 9.8% 46.1% 20.7% 23.7% 30.2% 20.7% 41.9% 21.1% 20.9% 14.9%
529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 9
Q7. Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of Nigel Farage, or have you not heard of him?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP__|Undecided | Folk Folk Rural North Rural| Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
Strongly favourable 54 32 23 4 9 41 25 6 5 9 2 - 2 50 - 10 12 14 8 10
10.3% 12.3% 8.4% 3.2% 5.3% 17.8% 13.5% 9.9% 6.7% 29.7% 1.2% - 5.8% 41.5% - 9.8% 9.1% 13.7% 9.3% 9.8%
Somewhat favourable 88 55 32 14 26 49 41 9 10 6 25 4 2 37 14 19 20 17 18 14
16.6% 21.4% 12.0% 11.1% 14.4% 21.1% 22.4% 13.6% 14.4% 18.9% 18.7% 5.4% 4.3% 31.3% 12.6% 18.7% 14.9% 16.9% 19.4% 13.9%
Neither favourable 203 86 117 55 79 69 66 18 26 15 58 25 15 21 59 40 52 32 34 45
nor unfavourable 38.4% 33.2% 43.4% 44.8% 44.8% 30.1% 36.2% 27.7% 38.3% 47.7% 44.2% 36.7% 40.4% 17.5% 54.8% 39.4% 38.9% 32.6% 37.0% 43.5%
Somewhat 61 33 28 16 25 20 18 1 10 - 20 14 7 5 9 14 14 8 13 1
unfavourable 11.6% 12.8% 10.3% 13.4% 14.0% 8.7% 9.8% 17.3% 15.3% - 14.9% 20.1% 19.5% 3.8% 8.2% 14.0% 10.7% 8.6% 13.9% 11.0%
Strongly 57 29 28 6 15 36 21 12 15 - 18 16 8 - 8 12 12 9 1 13
unfavourable 10.7% 11.2% 10.3% 4.8% 8.6% 15.5% 11.7% 19.3% 21.4% - 13.3% 23.8% 21.1% - 7.0% 11.8% 9.0% 9.2% 11.7% 12.6%
Have not heard of 66 24 42 28 23 15 12 8 3 1 10 10 3 7 19 7 23 19 8 9
him 12.4% 9.1% 15.6% 22.7% 12.9% 6.7% 6.4% 12.2% 3.9% 3.7% 7.7% 14.0% 9.0% 5.9% 17.4% 6.4% 17.4% 19.0% 8.6% 9.2%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 10
Q8. Would you like to see Nigel Farage stand as a candidate in your Folkestone and Hythe constituency at the next general election?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP__|Undecided | Foll Folk Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
Yes 218 126 93 47 63 109 77 30 23 18 37 14 12 105 33 41 53 48 39 38
41.3% 48.4% 34.4% 38.4% 35.5% 47.2% 42.5% 46.2% 33.2% 59.9% 28.1% 20.6% 32.1% 87.7% 30.4% 39.6% 39.6% 48.4% 42.4% 37.3%
No 142 61 81 24 56 62 60 25 26 2 60 32 14 1 22 32 35 24 24 28
26.9% 23.6% 30.1% 19.9% 31.5% 27.1% 33.1% 38.2% 37.9% 6.6% 45.0% 46.2% 38.3% 0.7% 20.7% 31.4% 26.2% 23.9% 26.5% 26.7%
Don't know 168 72 96 51 59 59 44 10 20 10 36 23 11 14 53 30 46 27 28 37
31.8% 27.9% 35.5% 41.7% 33.0% 25.6% 24.3% 15.6% 28.9% 33.6% 26.9% 33.2% 29.6% 11.5% 48.9% 29.0% 34.2% 27.7% 31.1% 36.0%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 11
Q9. Would Nigel Farage personally standing in your Folkestone and Hythe constituency make you more or less likely to vote for UKIP, or would it make no difference to your vote?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP _ |Undecided | Folkestone | Folkestone Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
Much more likely 33 25 8 4 6 23 15 7 2 2 2 - - 29 1 9 7 7 6 4
6.3% 9.7% 2.9% 3.5% 3.3% 10.0% 8.1% 10.1% 3.6% 7.2% 1.8% - - 24.4% 0.7% 8.6% 5.4% 7.3% 6.2% 4.1%
Somewhat more likely 43 26 17 13 9 21 15 5 5 2 10 2 2 17 10 9 10 11 9 4
8.2% 10.1% 6.3% 10.9% 5.0% 9.2% 8.5% 8.3% 7.6% 7.4% 7.2% 3.0% 4.3% 13.9% 9.0% 9.1% 7.4% 10.6% 10.3% 4.1%
No difference 425 197 229 102 152 171 142 49 56 26 109 63 33 74 95 78 112 76 74 85
80.4% 75.8% 84.8% 84.1% 85.6% 74.5% 78.2% 75.4% 81.5% 85.4% 82.3% 92.9% 87.0% 61.7% 87.7% 76.3% 83.8% 76.6% 81.5% 82.9%
Somewhat less likely 9 1 8 2 3 4 3 1 2 - 5 1 1 - 1 3 2 4 - 1
1.7% 0.3% 2.9% 1.6% 1.8% 1.6% 1.8% 1.8% 2.5% - 4.0% 1.7% 1.9% - 0.9% 2.5% 1.5% 3.6% - 0.7%
Much less likely 19 10 8 - 8 11 6 3 3 - 6 2 3 - 2 4 3 2 2 8
3.5% 4.0% 3.0% - 4.3% 4.7% 3.5% 4.3% 4.8% - 4.7% 2.4% 6.8% - 1.7% 3.6% 2.0% 1.9% 2.1% 8.2%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0% _ 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% _ 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 12
Q10. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table
Q10. If there was a referendum held tomorrow in the UK on whether the UK should remain a member of the European Union, how do you think you would vote in that referendum?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP | Undecided | Folkestone | Folkestone Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
Vote for the UK to 197 96 100 25 69 103 79 19 14 26 44 11 8 86 27 37 49 39 30 41
leave the European 37.2% 37.1% 37.2% 20.2% 38.8% 44.9% 43.2% 29.4% 19.8% 85.7% 33.4% 15.9% 21.4% 72.1% 24.8% 36.3% 37.0% 39.4% 33.5% 39.4%
Union
Vote for the UK to 207 112 96 67 64 76 69 28 45 1 63 46 22 15 46 36 55 31 45 40
remain in the 39.2% 43.1% 35.4% 55.5% 36.2% 32.8% 37.7% 42.8% 66.1% 4.6% 47.7% 67.6% 59.4% 12.6% 42.3% 34.6% 41.6% 31.5% 50.0% 38.3%
European Union
Don't know 108 45 63 22 40 46 32 18 10 3 24 11 7 17 35 23 23 27 15 19
20.4% 17.2% 23.5% 18.1% 22.5% 20.0% 17.8% 27.8% 14.1% 9.7% 18.2% 16.5% 19.2% 14.6% 32.1% 22.9% 17.5% 27.4% 16.6% 18.5%
Would not vote 17 7 10 8 5 5 2 - - - 1 - - 1 1 6 5 2 - 4
3.2% 2.6% 3.9% 6.2% 2.5% 2.2% 1.3% - - - 0.7% - - 0.7% 0.9% 6.2% 3.9% 1.6% - 3.8%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% | 100.0% _ 100.0% _ 100.0% _ 100.0% _ 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 13
Q10. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table and Would not vote removed
Q10. If there was a referendum held tomorrow in the UK on whether the UK should remain a member of the European Union, how do you think you would vote in that referendum?
Base : Excluding Would not vote Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP | Undecided | Folkestone | Folkestone Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 514 222 292 61 145 308 206 64 68 32 136 59 35 128 109 110 96 93 109 106
Weighted Total 512 252 259 114 173 225 180 65 68 31 131 68 38 119 107 96 128 97 91 99
Vote for the UK to 197 96 100 25 69 103 79 19 14 26 44 11 8 86 27 37 49 39 30 41
leave the European 38.4% 38.1% 38.7% 21.6% 39.8% 45.9% 43.8% 29.4% 19.8% 85.7% 33.6% 15.9% 21.4% 72.6% 25.0% 38.7% 38.5% 40.1% 33.5% 41.0%
Union
Vote for the UK to 207 112 96 67 64 76 69 28 45 1 63 46 22 15 46 36 55 31 45 40
remain in the 40.5% 44.2% 36.8% 59.1% 37.1% 33.6% 38.2% 42.8% 66.1% 4.6% 48.0% 67.6% 59.4% 12.7% 42.6% 36.9% 43.3% 32.1% 50.0% 39.8%
European Union
Don't know 108 45 63 22 40 46 32 18 10 3 24 11 7 17 35 23 23 27 15 19
21.1% 17.7% 24.4% 19.3% 23.1% 20.5% 18.0% 27.8% 14.1% 9.7% 18.4% 16.5% 19.2% 14.7% 32.4% 24.4% 18.2% 27.8% 16.6% 19.2%
SIGMA 512 252 259 114 173 225 180 65 68 31 131 68 38 119 107 96 128 97 91 99
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 14
Q11. Have you seen, read or heard anything about the debate that happened this week between Nick Clegg and Nigel Farage?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP__|Undecided | Foll oll Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
Yes 345 186 159 59 111 175 126 49 56 21 85 50 28 94 62 74 90 60 54 67
65.2% 71.7% 59.0% 48.4% 62.6% 76.1% 69.3% 75.8% 81.6% 68.0% 64.0% 72.9% 73.4% 78.6% 56.8% 72.2% 67.4% 60.6% 59.1% 65.2%
No 184 73 11 63 66 55 56 16 13 10 48 19 10 26 47 28 43 39 37 36
34.8% 28.3% 41.0% 51.6% 37.4% 23.9% 30.7% 24.2% 18.4% 32.0% 36.0% 27.1% 26.6% 21.4% 43.2% 27.8% 32.6% 39.4% 40.9% 34.8%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%| 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 15
Q12. Based on what you saw, read or heard about the debate, has it made you more likely to vote Liberal Democrat in next month’s European Parliament elections,
more likely to vote UKIP, or no more likely to vote either Liberal Democrat or UKIP?
Base : Those who seen, read or heard anything about Nick Clegg and Nigel Farage
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP__|Undecided | Foll Folk Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 359 172 187 31 92 236 148 47 58 22 91 43 27 102 67 85 70 61 68 75
Weighted Total 345 186 159 59 11 175 126 49 56 21 85 50 28 94 62 74 90 60 54 67
More likely to vote 101 59 42 12 27 63 43 14 9 14 14 2 - 67 13 18 26 19 19 19
UKIP 29.3% 31.8% 26.3% 19.7% 24.1% 35.7% 33.9% 28.5% 15.9% 65.7% 16.7% 4.6% - 71.2% 21.0% 24.0% 28.6% 32.2% 36.0% 28.0%
More likely to vote 18 9 9 1 5 12 7 1 7 2 5 1 9 - 2 4 5 4 3 2
Liberal Democrat 5.3% 51% 5.6% 2.3% 4.7% 6.8% 5.7% 2.4% 12.1% 7.8% 5.4% 1.4% 31.7% - 3.5% 5.6% 51% 7.4% 5.8% 3.1%
Neither 226 117 108 46 79 101 76 34 40 6 66 47 19 27 47 52 60 36 31 46
65.4% 63.1% 68.1% 78.0% 71.2% 57.5% 60.4% 69.1% 72.0% 26.5% 77.9% 94.0% 68.3% 28.8% 75.5% 70.4% 66.3% 60.5% 58.3% 68.9%
SIGMA 345 186 159 59 111 175 126 49 56 21 85 50 28 94 62 74 90 60 54 67
100.0%| 100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% | 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Folkestone & Hythe Constituency Poll
Prepared on behalf of the Mail on Sunday

5 Apr 2014
Table 16
Q13. What age bracket do you fall into?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP Undecided | Foll Folk Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
Unweighted Total 529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
Weighted Total 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
18-24 70 49 21 70 - - 4 7 4 - 16 20 6 11 5 10 23 12 16 9
13.2% 18.7% 7.9% 57.4% - - 2.3% 10.8% 6.5% - 12.0% 29.6% 16.5% 9.5% 4.7% 9.5% 17.5% 12.3% 17.3% 8.6%
25-34 52 23 29 52 - - 11 4 7 4 6 7 3 9 20 6 28 2 11 5
9.8% 8.7% 10.8% 42.6% - - 6.1% 6.8% 10.0% 12.0% 4.3% 10.7% 7.9% 7.7% 18.4% 6.0% 21.0% 2.2% 11.6% 4.9%
35-44 48 23 25 - 48 - 13 7 8 4 12 6 3 6 1 15 6 10 10 8
9.1% 8.8% 9.4% - 271% - 7.2% 11.0% 12.0% 13.6% 9.1% 8.7% 7.2% 4.9% 10.5% 14.3% 4.2% 10.0% 10.8% 7.8%
45-54 129 59 70 - 129 - 48 19 22 7 40 17 12 22 25 27 31 31 14 26
24.4% 22.7% 26.0% - 72.9% - 26.2% 30.0% 32.1% 22.9% 30.6% 25.5% 32.5% 18.5% 22.7% 26.4% 23.5% 30.9% 15.9% 24.9%
55-64 85 37 48 - - 85 33 11 11 5 16 7 5 28 18 19 19 16 14 17
16.0% 14.1% 17.8% - - 36.8% 17.9% 17.3% 16.3% 16.1% 12.3% 10.0% 14.2% 23.6% 16.5% 18.3% 14.1% 16.4% 14.9% 16.8%
65-74 82 44 38 - - 82 41 9 9 6 21 6 4 24 21 13 14 19 15 22
15.5% 17.0% 14.1% - - 35.7% 22.5% 14.3% 13.9% 18.9% 15.6% 8.8% 10.4% 20.3% 19.3% 12.4% 10.3% 18.9% 16.9% 21.1%
75+ 63 26 38 - - 63 32 6 6 5 21 5 4 18 9 13 13 9 12 16
12.0% 9.9% 14.0% - - 27.5% 17.8% 9.8% 9.3% 16.5% 16.0% 6.6% 11.2% 15.4% 7.8% 13.0% 9.5% 9.3% 12.7% 16.0%
SIGMA 529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 17
Q14. Gender

Base : All Respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Male

Female

SIGMA

Page 21

Folkestone & Hythe Constituency Poll
Prepared on behalf of the Mail on Sunday

5 Apr 2014
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention Ward Group
West East Romney & West Hythe &
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ CON LAB LD UKIP CON LAB LD UKIP Undecided | Foll Folk Rural North Rural | Dymchurch
529 227 302 65 149 315 208 64 68 32 137 59 35 129 110 117 99 95 109 109
529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
259 259 - 71 82 106 90 30 33 15 68 25 21 74 41 51 70 45 52 41
49.0% 100.0% - 58.5% 46.1% 46.2% 49.3% 46.9% 48.2% 47.6% 51.3% 36.0% 55.6% 62.2% 37.8% 49.4% 52.5% 45.9% 56.8% 40.1%
270 - 270 51 96 124 92 34 35 16 64 44 17 45 67 52 63 54 39 62
51.0% - 100.0% 41.5% 53.9% 53.8% 50.7% 53.1% 51.8% 52.4% 48.7% 64.0% 44.4% 37.8% 62.2% 50.6% 47.5% 54.1% 43.2% 59.9%
529 259 270 122 177 230 182 65 68 31 132 68 38 120 108 103 133 99 91 103
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Page|

Page Table Title Base Description Base
T T QT Could T confirm that you Tve Tn the ward of [V] 7 Base - Al Fespondents 529
5 i Qi Could T confim that you five in the ward of [V] 7 Base : All Respondents 529
3 2 Q2. The next general election is now about 14 monihs away On a scale of 0-10, where 10 is very certain and 0 is would not vole, how cerlain are you (o vole in the general lection? Base : All Respondents 529
7 3 8. Voling Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table Base : Respondents would vole in General Election 496
3. Imagine it is 2015 and you are deciding who 1o vote for to be your MP in Folkestone and Hythe. Imagine that for your Folkestone and Hythe constituency are Nigel
Farage for UKIP, Damian Collins for the Conservatives, Lynne Beaumont for the Liberal Democrals and Gordon Cowan for Labour.
would you vote for in Folkestone & Hythe, f these candidates were standing in your consiituency? /
Another Pary (Net)
8 @ Q3. Voling Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table and Likelihood Weighting Base : Respondents would vole in General Election 496
3. Imagine it is 2015 and you are deciding who 1o vote for to be your MP in Folkestone and Hythe. Imagine that for your Folkestone and Hythe constituency are Nigel
Farage for UKIP, Damian Collins for the Conservatives, Lynne Beaumont for the Liberal Democrals and Gordon Cowan for Labour.
would you vote for in Folkestone & Hythe, f these candidales were standing in your consiituency? /
Another Pary (Net)
8 5 Q3. Voling Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table and Likelihood Weighting Base : Respondents would vote in General Election and Excluding DK/Refused an
3. Imagine it is 2015 and you are deciding who 1o vote for to be your MP in Folkestone and Hythe. Imagine that for your Folkestone and Hythe constituency are Nigel
Farage for UKIP, Damian Collins for the Conservatives, Lynne Beaumont for the Liberal Democrals and Gordon Cowan for Labour.
would you vote for in Folkestone & Hythe, f these candidates were standing in your consiituency? /
Another Pary (Net)
10 s Qd_ Can you remember which party you voled for in the last general election in 2010 in your constiluency? Base : All Respondents 529
il 7 5. Would you ever consider voling for UKIP in a general election, or is that not something you would consider? Base : All Respondents 529
iz 8 Q6. Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of Damian Coliins, or have you not heard of him? Base : All Respondents 529
13 9 Q7. Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of Nigel Farage, o have you not heard of him? Base : All Respondents 529
14 0 Q8. Would you like to see Nigel Farage stand as a candidate in your Folkestone and Hythe constituency al the nex! general lection? Base : All Respondents 529




Pago I

Page Table Title Base Description Base

75 T "G, Would Nigel Farage b g 1 your Folkestone and Fi ake you more of 1655 Tkely 16 vole Tor UKIP, or wouId 1 make no Giference 10 your vote? Base - Al Fespondents 529

16 2 Q10. Voting Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table Base : All Respondents 529
Q10. If there was a referendum held tomorrow in the UK on whether the UK should remain a member o the European Union, how do you think you would vote in that referendum?

17 13 Q0. Voling Intention Tables - Normal Weighted Table and Would not vote removed Base : Excluding Would not vole Respondents 514
Q10. If there was a referendum held tomorrow in the UK on whether the UK shouid remain a member of the European Union, how do you think you would vote in that referendum?

18 i Q1. Have you seen, read or heard anylhing about the debate hat happened ihis week between Nick Clegg and Nigel Farage? Base : All Respondents 529

19 15 2. Based on whal you saw, read or heard about the debale, has it made you more likely o vote Liberal Democrat in next monih's European Pariiament slections. Base : Those who seen, read or heard anyihing about Nick Clegg and Nigel Farage 359
more likely to vote UKIP, or no more likely to vote either Liberal Democrat or UKIP?

20 16 Q3. What age brackel do you fallinto? Base : All Respondents 529

21 7 Qia. Gender Base : All Respondents 529




